Fo BT R ERAT

verony HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.

??1155ﬂ2§DE 71241233 ,- ‘ aﬁ"ﬂ A ™~

S1803203%2 220120

5140?101

7E022046

31 10202

1242004
3116203
/ 2209201
i ) F.“‘ Bﬁ
’ 2. >
g 5220720174
/?ﬁ? menE~ =3 g
N 311414731
; ; ., mhwwm 141483R
e i 3105206%
3114163 o 0z
: 31141513 14125*521214 1411214
% REae [E% : PF/0ML0L | BoE |[#k + 0 |E¥E96.10.15
S F fﬁg.%: PF7 PF70M101: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
Sk A ﬁ%‘l'% i [’ﬂ 7 tf“f“ﬁ i ’:F#[ [|7"th1& T OBl
Part NoDrawing NaDescription Specification " Description " Qty/Chair
PF70M101 3@3@ [ F/\' PEF7 PF70M101
31141463 PF70A102 iy fis sy ¥ PFT WELDED STEER STEM 1
31141473 PF70A103 Iﬁqm TR S T PRT FRONT WHEEL WELDING BAR 1
ASSY(LEFT)
31141483 PF70A104 vﬁqn TR Ry T PRT FRONT WHEEL WELDING BAR 1
ASSY(RIGHT)
31141513 PF70A107 Fvﬁb YRS T PR FRONT FRAME 1
31141533 PF70A109  [II¥ 3R [ PFT MID FRAME 1
51407101 SFM5*10D [ £ FMS*10LEI(HP346%2)  INNER HEXAGON SCREW MS*10L 2
(&) BLACK
51409212 - i £ FMG6*40L = 77 #E(PF7(%1 INNER HEXAGON SCREW M6*40L
51411214 - kS 2 [HM8*40LEEF INNER HEXAGON SCREW M8*40L
P (PT7.PFI(Fi
51411216 - i T FM8*6SLEES 7 (PF7  INNER HEXAGON SCREW M8*65L 1
51413208 - i Z[{M10*40LF 7 ZN(PF7) INNER HEXAGON SCREW M10*40L 4
51511213 SHM8-65L [ + EPFMS*65LF = 36mm#% HEXAGON BOLT (M8*65L)
4k
51803203 SPM3-15C [l PREi- 2 M3*1585% PHILIP SCREW M3*15L 4
51807103 SPM5-15D [l PR F"M5*15LE PHILIP SCREW BLACK 2
52108201 - T g et M10*P1.25(17*8>.%% FLAT NUT M10%*P1.25(17+8) 2
52108202 - T gl fiEt M10*P1.25(17%8) % B ##4% FLAT NUT M10*P1.25(17*8) LH 2
THREAD
52201201 NNM3*PAZ  'Jitgiict M3 NYLON NUT M3 4

BOMRO040



ST PF7 PF70M101: 2 of 2 currency: USD print by: 2008/3/28
SRR R[EE 15 ﬁ'” IS Y fﬁ!mb%ﬁfﬁ‘ - B
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair
PF70M101 E@[p n“.” 4 PF7 PF70M101
52204201 NNM6*P1C  "JHdiElE M6*PLOGHETFSF4E2v)  NYLON NUT M6 2
(20M)
52205202 NNMS8*PDC 'JiHigliE MBS TR 7 4F2V)(8M) NYLON NUT M8#P1.25 4
52207201 NNM10P1C  FJatgiglie MI10%P1.55%(40H) NYLON NUT (M10#P1.5) 4
52209201 NNM12PEC ‘Jgigliet MI12#P1.75 $&E NYLON NUT M12 BLACK 2
53103201 WE05102C 1 # il @ 5% @ 10% 1155 FLAT WASHER ®5*®10*1T 2
53105203 WE08175C & fil @ 8% @ 16¥ 1155 FLAT WASHER ®8*®16*1T 2
53105206 WE08231C T % [l @ 8% ¢ 23%1 255 FLAT WASHER ®8*d23*1.2T 8
53107201 WE12191C T # il @ 12% @ 191155 FLAT WASHER ®12¥®19*1T 2
53110202 - ) @ 16%  25% 15 FE(PF7)  FLAT WASHER ¢ 16% ¢ 25%15t 2
53116203 WE13257C 1% [l @ 1/2% @ 2452t FLAT WASHER @ 1/2%®24*2T 2
53804101 WU06197D  ##7%% fil M6E! CURVE WASHER M6 (BLACK) 2
70109016 XOL-409 Y ;ﬁﬁlﬁ Izggggég IZ‘#*F B)EEPFP) VELCRO (LOOP) 1" x 27.5Y 1
71241211 PF700128  {H[iifi=~ 334.5L%€%(PF7EJ4 HI#1)(FT) CHANGE DIRECTION CROSS 1
BAR(LONG)
71241212 PF700129 {5t 145L§%\%(PF7§JJ HI#1)(FT)  CHANGE DIRECTION CROSS 1
BAR(SHORT)
71241233 PF700150 il TR 2APTET*)(£) POSITIONING FIX PLATE 1
71241239 PF700156  _FRGETHIEN BUNFHFIPFTFD(E) SENSOR FIX PLATE 1
71242004 PF700118  lMlilikEe ®25%17.6L NYLON % SPACER 4
“|PR7*4(%
71242006 PT700154  [iEfH PPEIPT7*2.PF7*1)(%) ~ MAGNETIC BLOCK 1
71301035 - M0 15 P = 1(\{11;)*131.25 e (PF7§JI F[#2) LEFT TURNING COUPLING 2
71301036 - MIOHRHE P 1(\/11)0*131 251 (PF7§JI H]%2) RIGTH TURNING COUPLING 2
78022046 - N gg;)fr' 0 1-1/2"(PF7§J1 B} TUBE COVER 2
78061045 - ST ) @ 28.6(PTTPFTE M ) HEART BEARINGS 1
78161037 PF700134 [ i 185L 1 (PFT#2)() FRONT SPRING FOR SUSPENSION 2

BOMRO040




SRS L XER{GRRAA

HEARTWAY MEOICAL PACHILICTES 8O _LTD.

SR

BOE0ET 7 azoqn=0L

* 472 1040R

)
':';;-:'5' FA01 3030

T
rizazziL
Sl Zo7R ':i--" -J

iy

RIS G TS0
e 3
g 5 B 121
311N LT =
FHHSTR Wl = ¥ 82207201
Tz g = 2RO . 3 AFaee
AR rEedE [H% | PE7OM102  [4 [ 0 [F@S7032]
=~ F fﬁp%: PF7 PF70M102: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
ek ’&?ﬁ'% s ’?F”rﬁ Y Fﬁ#[ﬁ“@’rﬁ - BEl
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description ~ Qty/Chair
PF70M102 ﬁrﬂﬁﬁ f, PF7 PF70M101
31141493 PF70A105  [jiifj =i Halrh ¥ PET HEART BEARING WELDING ASSY 1
= FOR HEART BEARING WELDING
ASSY FOR FRONT WHEEL(LEFT)
31141503 PF70A106 iy s Ay ¥ PET HEART BEARING WELDING ASSY 1
T FOR FRONT WHEEL(RIGHT)
51411214 - Ak 2 [RM8*40LEEF INNER HEXAGON SCREW M8*40L 8
1} (PT7.PF7(i
51415107 - PRI FE A % [AMI12*70L*P1.75 4 77 & INNER HEXAGON SCREW 2
P47~ *2)(ED) M12%P1.75%70L BLACK
52207201 NNM10P1C  'J&EgE M10*P1.55%(40H) NYLON NUT (M10*P1.5) 2
52209201 NNM12PEC ‘&g M12#P1.75 #&% NYLON NUT M12 BLACK 2
53106204 WE10232C 1 # il @ 10.2% ¢ 25%] Btpesk FLAT WASHER @10.2%23*1.8T 2
53116202 H1E01080 & il @ 1/2% p 19%2t5% FLAT WASHER @ 1/2%®19%2T 4
£K(PF1S.PF36*4)
53305201 WS08095D i il MBS SPRING WASHER(M6) 8
71241221 PF700132  fj=filtfelifsl  8%5% ¢ 22.2418L(FN( PF7#1) FRONT LETH WHEEL SPACER 1
(&)
71241222 PF700133 | il Bl $45% ¢ 22.2#28L(=)(PF7¥1) FRONT RIGHT WHEEL SPACER 1
(&)
71241224 PF700137 B[ ligsl S5 o 16%1.4024(PFT*2)(fi) SPACER 2
74013063 - PF7§ﬁfﬁgu%ﬁﬁﬁ9<ﬁ (9 Fi300-8(PF7#1 LEFT FRONT WHEEL ASSY 1
SlEH ke
74013064 - PF7‘E Iﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁiﬁi}(ﬁ (9 Fi300-8(PF7#1 RIGHT FRONT WHEEL ASSY 1

P

BOMRO040




ST PF7

PF70M102: 2 of 2

currency: USD

print by: 2008/3/28

FED ORI e s BT
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair

PF7I0M102 rJ e n“.” 4 PF7 PF70M101

74172028 HP401430 R IJF* Z  MIOKI(HP346S.P3D.PAF*2) NYLON REAR WHEEL CAP (M10) 2
(%)

74221039 PF700130 iUES Hﬁ% AfSLLE?,FL FIPFTH = =i *1) FRONT WHEEL HUB(LEFT) 1
(%’D

74221040 PF700131 ﬁﬁ Iéﬁ% 50L 333? FEI(PF7 JAF ,EJ! 5]*1) FRONT WHEEL HUB(RIGHT) 1
(SHD

74222002 - ﬁ%ﬁéﬁ‘ﬁ?ﬁiﬁ’y D 15.05(] 1+ PF7*1) GEAR BOX ASSY 1

77126106 PT700212 TR L 1060L(PTF7*1)(17%) SPEED DISPLAY WIRING 1

78061057 BR6202Z0  fjirg= 620277, FJEQ?E(PWﬁfﬁﬁM) BEARING 4

78061058 BR6001ZZ  filip= 600177 k25 B«(PF7§E[H 1*4) BEARING 4

BOMRO040




5 RMET EROERAR

smanmesy HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO., LTI

Ry

71272204

1H03201 5
. ?09501@1 prirr/u: N { ﬁ‘
e, w’:h.. F
. 71272206R "\:;‘_,, e s
— P 31141453 N

"ﬁ/
o

A O BERES [H%  PF70MIOZ2 [HA& [k + 0 [EHE;I5,10.15
ISR PFT PF70M103: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
B9 15 ’ [#l £ ’aﬁffﬁ I FF‘#‘ ?,B’aﬁfrﬁ T OHrE
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description " Qty/Chair
PF70M103 Hi 4R f, PF7 PF70M103
31141453 PF70A101  Fiis i aesy T PFT WELDED CHASSIS ASSY 1
51103201 SDM3*10C  [kin "UPE M3*10L2 7 #£5E  PHILIP SELF TAPPING SCREW 2
M3*10L

51709102 SLM6-15D  [Elin 4 [+ M6*1SLET = F INNER HEXAGON BOLT M6*15L 4
BLACK

51709104 SLM6-20D  [Elan 4 [+ M6*20LE = INNER HEXAGON BOLT M6%20L 1
BLACK

51709304 - BB F [ )4 M6*20L 7 &56##(E 1) INNER HEXAGON BOLT M6*20L 2
BLACK

51711102 SLM8-15D &l A M8*15LE = INNER HEXAGON BOLT M8*15L 1
BLACK

51711103 SLM8-25D [l I M8#F2SLEN(Z INNER HEXAGON BOLT M8*25L, 2
PHA2Y = 1y BLACK

51711115 - etk 4 [ M8*20LE =7 INNER HEXAGON BOLT(MS8*20L) 2

51711301 SLM8-20L  [RIFi(T &55H) 4P M8*20 = INNER HEXAGON BOLT(MS8*20L) 3

7 (PT7.PFTHIM:

51806209 - Ak PP 41753 = o 4% 14LE PHILIP ¢ 4%14L 2

52201201 NNM3*PAZ ‘&R M3 NYLON NUT M3 2

53102101 WEO04080D % fil Q4% @ 81t FLAT WASHER ®4* ®8*1T BLACK 2

53104201 WE06133Z 1 # il @ 6% @ 13* (55 FLAT WASHER ®6*®13 *1T 1

53104301 WE06133C T # il @ 6% @ 13*1t 7 544 AP1*2  FLAT WASHER @ 6*® 13#1T 2

53105102 WE08164D % [l @ 8* @ 16¥1tE FLAT WASHER ®8*®16¥1T BLACK 3

BOMRO040



ST PF7

PF70M103: 2 of 2

currency: USD

print by: 2008/3/28

HEDORBE YR e PR BN
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair
PF70M103 ﬁ —;Ea“.” = PF7 PF70M103
53105301 WE08175z 1% ?J @ 8% ¢ 16%1tf 158 FLAT WASHER O8*®16*1T
71271002 - BT AR H, ?%0156-7 M6(PTF7#3)(7#)CLIP
71271004 PT700194 RS () ZP+*7J‘§E‘¥¢%£%'+’5‘<F‘T°” REAR BASKET 1
 (PTF7#1)
71272200 PF700182 e PP&&)- @ I(PF7§JJ ) (@) FRONT SHROUD(CHEST) FOR PF7 1
71272202 PF700185 Mty PP <1(PFTH "1*1)(¥) PANEL ON THE LEFT FOR PF7 1
71272203 PF700186 Y T{IPPAS}- “1(PFTH ” [*1)(%) PANEL ON THE RIGHT FOR PF7 1
71272204 PF700187 ﬁﬁﬂ% PP EL"I(PF7§JJ Hl*1)(%) PEDAL FOR PF7 1
71272205 PF700188 ﬁ’]‘: E’ﬂ?’l"? PP*T(PF7§JJ HNE) LEFT FOOTREST 1
71272206 PF700189 ﬁﬁ ﬁ?ﬂ“’? PP*'HPF7E# HNE) RIGTH FOOTREST 1
71324001 PT700915 }%TH’ PFI'JFJ"*@OAH) EJ%«%S‘-T”J“#'(PT7PF7*2)(£E) BATTERY BELT 2
77096012 - F ?Lﬁﬁ’i‘ AL PT(E)7(FLF=77126011) CHARGER CABLE 1
77126099 - st KI11CAS5(f 14 PT7F7*1) POWER LOCK 1
77166019 - ?Tﬁﬂ WP12280W(80Ah)PT7 ~ PF7 BATTERY(80AH) 2
77186080 - ?CT‘H? g ADEEF 7 PT(E)T(MAR) BATTERY CABLE 2
77216045 - BrEE 80A ¢ 12(BgM)(PTF7*1)(E BREAKER 1

i)

BOMRO040




BRHE T XROFRAR

HEAARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS 0O, LTE.

71272201

™

791022
7191024

1307204

-

jﬁﬂazug* e,

1 506 206%2
iy G0a0E _ 02101+2 S
\ _AC531 032044
S53103204 --_7;' 7101023 3105102
: 1B808209%12
52203201 7196016 3103204%12
# & BRI
£ MR EEE [B% ' PF /O0MI0S |44 [k + 0 [BEETE.10.15
=~ F fﬁp%: PF7 PF70M104: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
ek ’&%\'% s tﬁﬁ? Y Fﬁ#[ﬁ“’@ﬂ’rﬁ - BEl
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description " Qty/Chair
PF70M104 m;&l 12 f, PF7 PF70M104
31141523 PF70A108 [ AVSHFAEY (5 PET SUPPORT TUBE 1
51806206 - Ak P Firvd & ¢ 4¥10L#PHILIP SELF TAPPING 2
e SCREW(D4*10L)
51807204 SPM5-15C [l PP F'MS*15L= 7 PHILIP SCREW M5%15L 4
51808110 - BB APHFII%A = @ 5¥14LE1 PHILIP SELF TAPPING SCREW 13
M5*14L BLACK
51808209 - etk APHFIISA S @ S¥14L54%45E PHILIP SELF TAPPING SCREW 16
M5*14L BLACK
52203201 NNM5*PCC  'JHE] MSEEFRID L i) NYLON NUT M5 4
52205202 NNM8*PDC Jidiglfict MBS T 3 FF17V)(8M) NYLON NUT M8*P1.25
53102101 WE04080D 7 # fil @ 4% @ 81t FLAT WASHER ®4*®8*1T BLACK 2
53103204 WE05103C % il ¢ 5% @ 1 2% 1 (HEEE FLAT WASHER ®5*®12*1T 16
53105102 WE08164D 1 # il P 8* @ 16*1tf] FLAT WASHER ®8*®16*1T BLACK 2
70010372 - Eﬁ% HEARTWAY i | HEARTWAY LOGO STICKER 1
70109016 XOL-409 = iﬁﬂlfﬁ'ﬁ 25mm (FUEFTE)EEHE S VELCRO (LOOP) 1"x 27.5 Y 1
STLIEJ?V
71241238 PF700155 Fé,Jﬂsiﬁﬁﬁgﬁ S15C M8*40L #£% PF7*+2  FASTENING 2
71272199 PF700181 GHES ,%“C(PF7Ef Zl)) FRONT SHROUD 1
71272201 PF700183  [j|Aiky PPE&7)- c‘-‘l(PFTgJJ BIE)(@)  AUXILIARY BOARD FOR FRONT 1
LIGHT
71292002 PF700184 i A i =‘-'|(PF7§J4 B ])(5) FRONT WELDED BUMPER 1

BOMRO040




HIFHEE PFT PF70M104: 2 of 2 currency: USD

print by: 2008/3/28

FECOREE W I BT
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair

PFI0M104 ﬁrﬁ&l - Fﬁ, PF7 PF70M104

77191022 PF700901 sl o] ?:T‘%, 2APF7*1)(&) UPPER LAMP CLIP 1

77191023 PF700902 ESSE R F%%% 2APFT*1)(E) LEFT LAMP CLIP 1

77191024 PF700903 JF espi gt o] "}*‘3? PF7*1)(E) RIGHT LAMP CLIP 1

77196016 PT7 g PEYE24V18W(SR-A-A209)  HEADLIGHT 1

(PTE7#1 %

BOMRO040




HEARTWAY MEMCAL PRODLICTS COL, LTI

P SRR LEROERAT

40130581
f40130681R

B Dr T = [k Mk 0 |E&S /0321
ISR PFT PF70M601: 1 of 1 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
Bl ﬁ?ﬁ'% 7 [’ﬂ ? tﬁ’[‘ﬁ g ’:F[#[ [E/lutﬁﬁ? OB
Part NoDrawing NaDescription Specification " Description " Qty/Chair
PF70M601 PF7 iiein £ PF7 PF70M601
51411214 - B 2 [RMB*40LE* F INNER HEXAGON SCREW M8*40L 8
7 (PT7.PFI(fi
51413203 - BB (PTET [ Erdiie2) 2 M1 0#P1.O* 25846 (E") - SCREW M10*P1.0%25 2
53116203 WE13257C T # il @ 1/2% ¢ 2452t FLAT WASHER @ 1/2% ®©24*2T 2
53305201 WS08095D e i MBEEE SPRING WASHER(M6) 8
53307201 WS12095D ¥ fil MI2545% SPRING WASHER 2
74013058 - PTF7 - Hffii ({1 100/80-10 KA23K(F 9t LEFT REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY W/ 1
SHEsHka Fi(PTF7*1 ALU-RIM
74013061 - PTF7 ( HAfi ({1 100/80-10 KA23EA(F 9t RIGHT REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY W/ 1
SHEEH(Ks F(PTF7*1 ALU-RIM
74221037 PT700301 it OOLF ¥ B (PTF74L ™ [¥2)(5k) HUB FOR REAR WHEEL 2

BOMRO040



P MR TR ERAT

HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODLICTS CO- LT

74013066L

_~ 74D130B7R

W f /X AEw e |B® . Pf 7/0MG0Z [ B | Mz O [8&97.01.29
=] fifﬁ#[?ﬁ?: PF7 PF70M602: 1 of 1 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
BIBE R9E i P R i £ G
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description ~ Qty/Chair
PF70M602 PE7X™* mﬂﬁﬂpi Fﬁi PF7 PF70M602
35011133 PF70A301 i ¥ PF7X®2 - 2
51413203 - PEGA(PTET [ EPfr2) % [M10#PLO*2564 5 (5)  SCREW M10*P1.0%25
51426201 - L5 B [y1/2"-205% 5 - 8
2 (PRTX i 4/PCS)()

53116203 WE13257C % il ¢ 1/2% ¢ 2452t FLAT WASHER @ 1/2* M 24%2T 2
53307201 WS12095D ¥ fil MI1285% 5 SPRING WASHER 2
74013066 - PE7X i % FUH(205/50-10)(H) - 1

75 /PCS
74013067 - PF7X Eoff 1 FFi(205/50-10) () - 1

7 /PCS

BOMRO040




T ANAE TS ROERAT

HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO. LTI,

1272180

F12F2181

1292001

‘ ) l% 71291004 )
\Tr : 77196040
1= .‘ 77196041R:
B
[
’ﬁ 1491210
] % 2105102 31141433 ||
. s 4
A 51411101 51411118 g P
3105203
A BERAe W% PT70MI0] |48 EENINREEEENNES
ISR PFT PT70M101: 1 of 1 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
BloE ﬁ?ﬁ'% WG S S B  BrE
. - e . f . .
Part NoDrawing NaDescription Specification Description Qty/Chair
PT70M101 % (AR A Fﬁ, PT7 PT7\PT70M101
31141413 PT70A105  BURMSHGRAS T PTT WELDED BUMPER PLATE 1
31141433 PT70A106 gﬁtﬁékﬁ AR PTT WELDED BUMPER PLATE 1
51411101 SFM8*15S  [Elin % FM8*15LEI(HP346%1)  INNER HEXAGON SCREW M8*15L 2
) BLACK
51411118 SFM8*30S  [Eln ZAMS8*30LE 2 B (PT7)  HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8*30L 2
51411210 - BB 2 FM8*30LEE 2 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8#30L 2
51806206 - BB P 4 f 1753 = o 4%10L#EPHILIP SELF TAPPING 24
e SCREW(®D4*10L)
51806209 - BB PR Fir5d & @ 4% 14LE PHILIP ¢ 4*14L 6
#
53102201 WEO04081C ' # i 0 4.2% @ 8 | tHEHE FLAT WASHER ®4.2%D8*]T 20
53105102 WEO08164D % il ¢ 8% @ 16¥1tE FLAT WASHER ®8*®16*1T BLACK 2
53105203 WEO08175C ' # il @ 8% @ 16% 115 FLAT WASHER ®8*®16*1T 2
71272180 PT700182 =54 PP &1(PT7PF7*1)(%¥)  BASE FOR TAILLIGHT 1
71272181 PT700183 =gkt IEETPCPTTPE7#1)(®)  COVER FOR TAILLIGHT 1
71292001 PT700181 U PP&&7) <1(PT7PF7*1)(#)  UNDER WELDED BUMPER 1
77196040 PT7 R R 36500-BT04C(PT7.PE7*1)(#)LEFT BACKLIGHT 1
77196041 PT7 TR 36000-BTO4C(PT7.PF7*1)(#HRIGHT BACKLIGHT 1
78182008 P530909A M #325 ¢ 40mm” 77K 1% REFLRCTOR (RED) 2

" S33

BOMRO040




ARHA T ERGERAR

HEARTYWAY MEIMCGAL FRODUCTS CD.,LTL.

77172013 \%
1

__/"

70010059, 1
70010058

1 51808206
: &kgm 02201
31031 02

@
[ ]
v D
=
it
Y,

ﬁ@- \
,{____-_-_\.

-
LT 713220010
71 322002R

&/51 g0s11m

. e
| - 51608501

w1 B AER

Fo010004
1272218

"
| B8 PT/0MI02 |3

S

[BE56.10.15

ISR PFT

PT70M102: 1 of 2

currency:USD

print by: 2008/3/28

RIS WK W E Sl R T gl
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description ~ Qty/Chair
PT70M102 HIEA Fﬁ, PT7 PT7\PT70M102
51608501 - BB AR FF Y 954167 SCREW ¢ 5+16L 4
e
51805206 SPM4-30C  [Eliin PpEi-| 4" M4*30LEE PHILIP SCREW M4*30L 3
51806206 - BB PP F7F12% 3 = ¢ 4% 10L& PHILIP SELF TAPPING 2
e SCREW(®D4*10L)
51808101 STM5*15D  [klan PP+ d"Fiz¥ @ 5%15LE  PHILIP SELF TAPPING SCREW 6
O5*15L
51809202 SPM6-15C  [Elan Ppfi- d"M6*15L86&E 2 7 SCREW FOR THE LEGEST PAD 1
M6+15L
52202201 NNM4*P1C 'l M4 NYLON NUT M4 3
53102201 WEO04081C % fil @ 4.2% @ ¥ (FEFE FLAT WASHER ®4.2* ®8*1T 2
53103102 WE05103S 1 # i @ 5% 9 12% 1t FLAT WASHER ®5%®12*1T 6
53104101 WEO06134D ' # i $6.5% ¢ 13%1tf FLAT WASHER ®6.5%® 13*1T 1
70010004 PF40935H [ HEARTWAYi#fieteiffgeiid OVAL SHAPE PLOY-STICKER 1
i) HEARTWAY
70010058 P5308030 Iz EE WARNING= ) (FER ) MOTOR RELEASE WARNING 1
STICKER
70010059 P5308050 iz HET o AR - SHROUD STICKER 1
P53
70010088 PT700196  FEiHF Uit B8 PTT PF7#1 STICKER FOR BATTERY WIRINGS 1
70010123 HCECHECK [Ifiit CEGEVEREMERT) CE STICKER 1
71271002 - TR A A-00156-7 M6(PTF7#3)(7%)CLIP 3

(5

BOMRO040




HIFHEE PFT PT70M102: 2 of 2 currency: USD print by: 2008/3/28
FECORIBE B g BT

Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair
PT70M102 laﬁ = Fﬁl PT7 PT7\PT70M102
71272183 PT700184 EHIE #(PT7.PF7) REAR SHROUD RED 1
71272187 PT700185 ?L“Tﬁ’ = PP “1(PTTPFT*1)(&®)  BATTERY BOX 1
71272218 PT700151 Fiel {4 2 2 = PP&)- <1(PT7PF7*1)(#)  BLACK COVER 1
71272219 PT700152 fiel (4 2 F [ PPE7} <1(PTTPF7*1)(¥)  BLACK COVER 1
71322001 PT700179 %4 R 7 1(PTFT*1)(E) LEFT MUDGUARD 1
71322002 PT700180 A ERT Fi 7 I(PTFT* (&) RIGHT MUD GUARD 1
77172013 PT700156 j#ﬁ’ e 1548 PF7 ~ PT7*1 BATTERY BOX PROTECTION COVER 1
78132045 - B HRIOM623(E  £87 HR1I9M6*23(PTF7%5)  LOCKING KNOB 5

! "ﬁ*ﬂ’l‘ﬁ) (%)

BOMRO040



T R TR BERAT)

e HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO.,LTD.

51806205
72062003 ' 3102201
2061017 7146073 kol
1105202 7OO10067 ) % %

2220120
a3101201

Fr126001
51803203,

32011083

2011015
S2204201

071023
e -

E 72033005

J Na?:'\51 707106

~.79118005(L)

W*I 409211
72031032 141125

* 72032006 '
72032009
7203201 50L)
T 303201 B 7911B006(R )
531 04101
* 3 BEHAER 52204201
A Tiller #HEEES [HE : PT70MZ201 [ [ 0 0 |HEH96.10.15
=~ F fﬁp%: PF7 PT70M201: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
L &%ﬁ'% ’ [#l ? ’aﬂfrﬁ I FF‘#‘ ﬁb”aﬁﬁrﬁ - BEl
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description ~ Qty/Chair
PT70M201 TILLER #3445 Fﬁ, PT7 PT7\PT70M201
32011083 PT70A201 B i PT7 - 1
51105202 SDM4*8D BB "UHEH A M4*8L PO.74 - 2
FPTFT
51409211 - Ak 2 AM6*30LEEPTT.PFTGH - 1
51411214 - BB % [RMB*40LEE F INNER HEXAGON SCREW M8*40L 1
7 (PT7.PF1 (7
51411215 - etk % [FMB*50LE% F - 1
7 (PT7.PFI1(Fi
51608501 - JBLR *E.’]EH FFIrs@5%16LF. SCREW ¢ 5*16L 6
=R
51707106 SLM5-20D  [Elin 4[| MS¥20LE = 7 INNER HEXAGON BOLT M5%20L 2
BLACK
51803203 SPM3-15C  [Elin PREi- " M3*1 5885 PHILIP SCREW M3*15L
51805202 SPM4-10Z [l Py ' M4* 10L& PHILIP SCREW M4*10L
51806206 - etk PP 97 F1253 & ¢ 4%10L#PHILIP SELF TAPPING 4
& SCREW(D4*10L)
51806208 - etk PPEi- I Fizd & o 4% 1418 PHILIP SELF TAPPING 3
G SCREW(D4*14L)
51808209 - BB NPHFIISA S @ 5¥14L8E5E PHILIP SELF TAPPING SCREW 2
M5%14L BLACK
52201201 NNM3*PAZ 'R M3 NYLON NUT M3 2
52204201 NNM6*P1C  'Jidigliet MO*PLOGHEFFR P 5 7f2V) - NYLON NUT M6 5
(20M)

BOMRO040



ST PF7 PT70M201: 2 of 2 currency: USD print by: 2008/3/28
SRR R[EE 15 ﬁ'” S R ﬁmb%ﬁfﬁ - B
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair
PT70M201 TILLER ﬁéﬂ’ﬁ@nﬁ” o PT7 PT7\PT70M201
52205202 NNM8*PDC 'Jieiklit MBS GRS = f2V)(8M) NYLON NUT M8*P1.25 1
53101201 WE03101Z T # i M3*8*] ik FLAT WASHER M3*8*1T 2
53102201 WEO04081C T % il P A4.2% @ 81 1HEE FLAT WASHER ®©4.2%®8*IT 4
53104101 WE06134D % il @ 6.5% ¢ 131t FLAT WASHER ®6.5%®13*1T 4
53105102 WE08164D 1% fi @ 8% @ 161tk FLAT WASHER ®8*®16%1T BLACK 4
70010067 P5308010 Mk WARNINGAfTE % P53 STICKER (WARNING) 1
70010068 P5308020 % WARNINGT~*Make sure ~ STICKER (WARNING) 1
P53
72011015 PF502110  JRESI=jfEEAS It O 16%[| ©8.2%1.5t(PF1256 BUSHING,TILLER 2
)
72031032 PF500220 U7 S10C fféfif7 [~ F#%  FOLD BRACKET WELDED SET 1
H‘/(PFF S6PTE7*1)
72031035 PF500214  KESREE ¢ 8% ¢ 5.9%19.8 S15C # BUSHING,SNAP 1
SEPF9ID([ED
72031044 PT70A202  #7FifREfaigs (PTF7*1)(%T?:°§% PEDGH)  TILLER RAM 1
72032004 PT700281 =" Eei(7d%)  PPE/) “1(PTTPET*1)(¥)  REAR SHROUD FOR HANDLE BAR 1
(RIGHT-HANDED)
72032006 PT700282 {1 i #(PT7.PFT) FRONT SHROUD FOR HANDLE BAR 1
72032007 PT700283  “#= PP&7F <I(PT7PF7*1)(¥)  LEFT HAND-PROTECTION 1
72032008 PT700284 it PP} <1(PTTPF7*1)(¥)  RIGHT HAND-PROTECTION 1
72032009 PT700285 {1 [H3% MR (PTTPFT*1)(4) - 1
72032015 PT700213 A/ Q0% )NYLONE (PTF7*1)(%) PROTECTOR OF REAR-VIEW 1
MIRROR LEFT
72032016 PT700214 i SiEFRLT (20 NYLONE!(PTF7*1)() PROTECTOR OF REAR-VIEW 1
MIRROR RIGHT
72033008 - = CB-3689GX(PTF7*2)({{) ~ GRIP 2
72061017 PT700901 A4 FEH 3UPTIPFT*1)(£) WIG-WAG 1
72062003 PT700918 <[l PR 125 %SRS (PTRT41) - 1
(%)
76022013 HN1A7080  FIFIFEVTIAFAT & & i (HP7.P13*2)(if) HANDLE CAP 1
76071023 - e HC-301ATQ% LOCK(PTF7#1 HAND BRAKE LEVER 1
£
77126001 PF2A902S R 35C1(3.96 BUZZER 1
Housing[ [(PF126PTF7
77126102 - HERGE (FFTAMP CK844O6OOFILH‘ZL§L1‘/ [ UPPER CONTROL PANEL 1
HOUSING) 2 (HHPTF71
77126104 - et S CTE CK84600020 POTENTIOMETER 1
WigWag(PTF7*1)(*i)
77146079 - PRI PT(E)TEH77126100) ON-OFF WIRING ASSEMBLY 1
79118005 - (I %) - FS146-5782 (PT7.PF7#1)  LEFT REAR MIRROR W/ INDICATION 1
LIGHT
79118006 - SR [fI%9) T IFS146-516 % (PTT.PE7#1)  RIGHT REAR MIRROR W/ 1
INDICATION LIGHT

BOMRO040




o AHENR T 3 AR f TR R

HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

HIERATITEAN
7032005
9220320 1241193 141 3206
ey 3106203

— i
~ 0(5220?201 = .,ba\@ﬁﬂ':'??ﬂ"

-__.-"- E ]

- w et

- 1141423 =
~ - —

— 531 05203’:%9“% == e 61032

o e . '

< L~ :
= e ~ o

A 1413207
i iel
3306304
n{%{?m 113205
-

g

(-

76011077 ~.
3503127 3R -
~ @521 05202 = O
g ES“ Oe203 7472015
1014 207 2207201
A ¢ EEshil S [E¥ @ PT/70M301 [40E& [z © 0 [H#OE.10.15
ISR PFT PT70M301: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
RIS W9 K R EAR - Bk
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description ~ Qty/Chair
PT70M301 (IR f, PT7 PT7\PT70M301
31141423 PT70A104  HHEH['| = {75850 % PTT - 1
35031263 PT70A102  [EMin &= ¥ PT7 - 1
35031273 PT70A103 M &A= ¥ PT7 - 1
FI

51011207 PT700155 [ AHEFATE IR - 2

FRM8*P1.25*4SL(PTF7*2)

()
51407203 - BB % AMS*20LE4EE = - 2

P (PT7.PF7)
51413205 - ek = AMI10#35LF - 2

1} ZN(PF7.PT7)
51413206 - BB 2 [AM10%45LF - 6

F# ZN(PF7.PT7)
51413207 - etk = FAMI10*70L4F - 2

F# ZN(PF7.PT7)
51807103 SPM5-15D [l PRE F"MS*1SLE PHILIP SCREW BLACK 12
52105202 NTWU*08C 7 [l M8#E FLAT NUT M8 2
52203201 NNM5*PCC  'Jifgiglie MG S (7 Hf2) NYLON NUT M5 2
52207201 NNM10P1C  ‘Jifgiict M10*P1.55%(40H) NYLON NUT (M10#P1.5) 8
53106203 WE10211C T # il @ 10.2% 0 21%1 2655 FLAT WASHER ®10.2¥®21%1.2T 4
53304201 WS00095D % fi Mo SPRING WASHER M6 4

BOMRO040



ST PF7 PT70M301: 2 of 2 currency: USD print by: 2008/3/28

I ORI 15 7 gﬁl £ RS Y fﬁh u?v%“ff‘ - B
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair
PT70M301 (R ~ PT7 PT7\PT70M301
53306201 - JEE il MI108#7(PT7.PF7)() -
71241182 PT700128  #iEzHfZ SI5C ¢ 44*10LFE -
¥ (PTF7*#i2)
71241193 PT700304 R ¢ 8T (PTFT*1)(l) - 1
71242003 PT700119  JHEIR S FIERE 1@ 38(PTF746)(H) - 6
74172015 H900501S s  HO.MR HP6(P11.HPS*2)  TUBE END PLUG 2
74221038 PT700303 (EEP e 5 fL—Egj B (PTTPE7# 150 %1% a0 D) - 2
75032005 H300817S  AivifE K H3 RELEASE LEVER TIP 1
76011077 PT700215  FUfs(IH | 2011mm(1m(pTF7§J; B J¥]
lw+—l\
76021179 - e ﬁuﬂﬂ( =) (iXAM-P18163 LEFT DISC-BRAKE ONLY W/ 1
PEGi ~ 2 £ O 180* @ 160PTF7*1 SCREWS
76021180 - e afrr;w;?ﬂ( Pfl [MAX P18163# RIGHT DISC-BRAKE ONLY W/ 1
PR - # £ O 180* @ 160PTF7*1 SCREWS
76021181 - RS AL ol WR-1607 55 DISC-BRAKE PLATE W/ SCREWS 2
HELE#6) it D 44* D 160(PTF7+2
77017220 SHOO9FFC  Fuid FfRmjis 21:1 4000RPM PT(F 7 MOTOR & GEARBOX 1
77232001 - I SB16 EI(PTF7#6)(8") -
78161032 PT700306  &siEEy EISP :HY-1988 260L(PTF7H REAR SUSPENSION
[*2%,

BOMRO040



HERARETNA T

N T RS HERATR

HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO..LTD.

~
S
51806101 —
53102201 ——* 3
73052001 R@p 73054011
Th51711115
|
33012143
~——53105204
205202

51409701

53105102
52205202
51407101
73041015
33011033

53116201 \%

Bl AR BAE A [@¥% : P1/0M401 [#E | [ Wk 1+ O |EI=6.1[].15
ISR PFT PT70M401: 1 of 2 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
RI9E W9 n W B i £ A - HeE
Part NoDrawing NaDescription Specification Description Qty/Chair
PT70M401 G iﬁﬁ*n;@ Fﬁ‘ PT7 PT7\PT70M401
33011033 HP4A402S " fii[|fipis' s T K HP4 SEAT SLIDING POST 1
33012143 PT70A401  Ai LAY apsy 5 PT7 - 1
51311201 SFM8*10C [kl 1+-FIM8*10LE#HP3HD*1)  SET SCREW M8*10L 1
51407101 SFM5*10D  f§in 2 [MS*10LE (HP346%2)  INNER HEXAGON SCREW MS5*10L 2

(#) BLACK
51409101 SFM6*12D  fEin 2 EM6*12LE INNER HEXAGON SCREW M6*12L 1
BLACK
51513202 SHM1055C [l + EFEM10*SSLEFF HEXAGON SCREW M10#55L HALF 1
F (PAF.HP3*2)(KL0) THREAD
51711103 SLM8-25D [kl F [P M8*25LEI (2 INNER HEXAGON BOLT M8#25L, 2
LA BLACK
51711115 - L F I A M8*20LEI = #  INNER HEXAGON BOLT(M8*20L)
51806101 SPM4-08S  [Eli PP 47 F12% ¢ 4*8LE PHILIP TAPPING SCREW M4#8L
52205202 NNM8*PDC "< MBEFEGHEIF ) = qfV)(8M) NYLON NUT M8*P1.25 13
52207201 NNM10P1C "Rl M10%P1.58(40H) NYLON NUT (M10#P1.5) 1
53102201 WE04081C ' [ @ 4.2% @ 8 11FEE FLAT WASHER ®4.2* D 8+1T 4
53105102 WE08164D il @ 8% @ 161t FLAT WASHER ®8*®16%1T BLACK 5
53105204 WE08182C 1 # [ @ 8% ¢ 18%1.8t5 FLAT WASHER ®8*®18+1.8T 4
53106202 WE10202C T # il ;pf }ﬁ?; 9201 8L FLAT WASHER ®10%®20%1.8T 1
53116201 H1E0107C T Z' [ @ 1/2% ¢ 19%3154 5% FLAT WASHER @ 1/2*  19*3T 4

BOMRO040




HIFHEE PFT PT70M401: 2 of 2 currency: USD print by: 2008/3/28
SRR R[EE 15 ﬁ'” IS Y ﬁmb%ﬁfﬁ - B
Iltem. Part No. rawing No. escription Specification " Description Qty/Chair

PT70M401 A 3ﬁﬁ*n$§' Fﬁ[ PT7 PT7\PT70M401

73041002 HP404010  “fa i HP4 #8# RELEASE LEVER SPRING 1

73041004 HP404030  “AaLibip HP34 PFL12(H{7 %) SWIVEL SEAT LOCKING BLOCK 1

73041015 HP404230 ‘e A#iEfiis B(PHTS P S SEAT POST SLEEVE (STAINLESS 1

3f4PF12) STEEL)

73041078 PT700401 IPRGHEG AR VIS TS (PTETD) - 1

73043001 PF10420S  “fifEfi=2 i 110mm (HP34 PF1.TC1) GRIP FOR RELEASE LEVER 1

73052001 PF1A433S il PPEN PRI 2) G = e 2
H)

73054011 PF1A433S  "kfiifjeit 7101001(#183-2)(PTF7) .71 SEAT SLIDING RAIL 1
bl

73054063 - PT7/PF7%: 4% AT R Y %f{" CAPTAIN SEAT FOR PT7 & PFT 1
==

78192010 HP50A401 "= iR IE HIDEUEL ™ 8007400 SAFETY BELT WITH 1

HPS8PFAfZ[

BUCKLEFASTENER W/METAL RING

BOMRO040



EMIER L ER G ERAR

HEARTWAY MEDICAL PRODUCTE OO, LTD.

1415108

£ BRI [Wg 1+ PT7OMS0L  [#0E [f% | 0 |RAS96.10.19
=) fflffﬁ[h?"ﬁ: PF7 PT70M901: 1 of 1 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
RIS W9 RS g fif ﬁ“tﬂfﬁ o OBrE
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description ~ Qty/Chair
PT70M901 &fﬁ[’ﬁﬁj ﬁ PT7 PT7\PT70M901
39041174 PT70A901 TEH SRR Y ?foEﬂf PT7 1
51415108 - P = %TMIZ*MOL*PMS%%Hf - 2
F (PFT B EFHF2)([S)
78022046 - [EHf‘FTFﬁ; CF38E[¢1-1/2"(PF7EJJI H TUBE COVER 2
A42)
79092012 - A TY-525S 58 (S )( 1
PT7.PF7*1)({H

BOMRO040




HEARTWAY MHMNCAI PRODUCTS CO.,1LTI.

P MmO TR OERAR

1513211 .
5151 321 4oy i
.

B0 117

TS

A4 B A i [E%  PT70MS0Z [ o [k 0 [af#96.1015
ISR PFT PT70M902: 1 of 1 currency:USD  print by: 2008/3/28
B9 &%\'%‘ﬁ 7 [#l f ’?F”rﬁ I FF‘#[ ?,Béﬁ”rﬁ T OHrE
Part NoDrawing NaDescription Specification " Description " Qty/Chair
PT70M902 féz{gfﬁﬂ"@ﬁ%@ Fﬁl PT7 PT7\PT70M902

39041174 PT70A901 P VS Afkiig PT7 1
39041184 PT70A902 it M5 i ainy %F};ﬁﬁ% PT7 2
39041194 PT70A903  “FIFTI (AR Afifiig PT7 1
51407104 SFM5*20D  [Blin 2 [AM5*20LE 2 B INNER HEXAGON SCREW M5%20L 6
BLACK
51409101 SFM6*12D  [klin 2 FM6*12LE! INNER HEXAGON SCREW M6+*12L 4
BLACK
51415108 - Ak 22 [AM12%140L*P1.755 5 F - 2
P (PET i I FH2)(f8)
51513214 - Ak M 10*80L S5 - 4
B (RR™])
52207201 NNM10P1C  FJitgiglie M10*P1.5%(40H) NYLON NUT (M10*P1.5) 2
52703201 NSM5*PCC  fF[& M5*P0.8 AVK POPNUT 6
53103201 WE05102C % il @ 5% @ 10% 1 (FEEE FLAT WASHER ®5*® 10*1T 6
53106203 WE10211C T # i ®10.2% @ 21%1 265 5* FLAT WASHER ®10.2*®21%1.2T 2
79082003 PT700192  “Fiffi ABS”F3mmE: 458 B|(PT7+1) - 1
(%)
79092012 - A TY-52585 58 ()( - 1
PT7.PF7*1)(#

BOMRO040



SN LR HRA R

HEAATWAY METHCAL PAODLUCTS CO_LTD.

51403 104

TR

PT7OM303  [HE

=3

[HRAS 70317

ISR PFT

PT70M903: 1 of 1 currency:USD

print by: 2008/3/28

el q:‘:ﬁ'%'ﬁ it £ ’%”fﬁ g Fﬁﬁ[ ?lb"%”rﬁ - B
Part NoDrawing NoDescription Specification " Description "7 Qty/Chair
PT70M903 SRR PT7
39041174 PT70A901 "R VSRS A PT7 1
39151014 PT70A004  SREHUHEERS g P17 1
51409101 SFM6*12D  [lsn % [RM6*12LE! INNER HEXAGON SCREW M6*12L 4
BLACK
51415108 - BB % [AM12#140L*P1.7554 5 - 2
P (PFT & EFF2)(R)
51711103 SLM8-25D  [iin [ M8*2SLE (= INNER HEXAGON BOLT M8#25L, 2
A2 = BLACK
53805101 WU08197D  ##%# i M8&5LET CURVE WASHER M8 2
78194001 PT700945  “RREEAN PSR EETTARR D 1
79092013 PT700944  SRiEEH [ = NYLONG6 PT7 2

BOMRO040




